VYOLVO PARTS

1

040 13442

=

S
TETITIE

=3

T

T



140-—series

Reservdelskatalog

£

1973— Parts Catalogue N7
Sida Grupp Véaxelldda,BW35 Gearbox,BW35 iliustration 13442
28 Upphéngning,reglage Mountings,control
Page Group 1975-01
Pos. Antal/Quantit Detalj nr [Benamning Description Sats|Anmarkning
Fig. Part No Kit|Notes
1 1 - - 254680-2|Vaxelidda Gearbox 10) MARKT 327-.B20A
1 - - 254679-4|Véaxelladda Gearbox 10) MARKT 325—-.B20B
1 - - 254677-8|Vaxeilada Gearbox 10,11) MARKT 321.
B20E,B20F.ERS AV:
18T 2547602
18T 2353859
1 - . 254708-1|Vaxelldda ......ccomeeermeeerrnerernren Gearbox 8/10,11) MARKT 351
N ERS AV 1ST 2547602
18T235877-8.
- - - «Detsida34,2-F13 «Comps. page34,2-F13......
1 - - 254760-2|Vaxellada ......cwcooeicrrnneees Gearbox 10,12) MARKT 460
B20E,B20F
1 - - 254773-5|Vaxellada ........ovvmevccrnnnns Gearbox 8/10,12) MARKT 459 B20F.
ERS AV 18T 2547602,
187 235877-8.
- - — L m e nn—————————— «Compssee page30c...........
1 - - 254698-4|Vaxelladda ....c.oooneerverveenveerencennns Gearbox MARKT 375.81716—-51725,
S$1727,81779-81783.ERS
AV 1ST254751-1,
187235877 -8.
1 - - 254751-1|Vaxelldda ......coonrvremeonreecenens Gearbox MARKT 435.51716-51725,
$1727,81779-S1783.
- = - sDetsidad2,2-F21................... «Comps. page42,2-F21......
2 1 - - 1212025-9|R6r—oljematsticka .......c........ Tube—dipstick ... 3
3 1 - - 925054-91«0—ring ..|#0O~ring
4 1 - — 943309-5|0~ring L0 Ty 11,V R
5 470| - - 192034-7) Gummislang Rubberhose ...
6 1 - - 380435-8|Lagerhylsa ........ Bearing cage .....occnecncees
7 1 - - 380192-5|Tatningsring Sealring 2
8 1 - - 191117-1|{O—ring O-ring 2
9 1 - - 380164-4|Hastighetsmatardrev ............ Speedometer gear ................ 3
10 1 - - 191690-7|Skruv ...... Screw
1 1 - - 11992-5|Packning Packing 0
12 1 - - 1206479-6 [ KoNSO! ..o Bracket ... 8)
1 - - 1212035-8Konsol Bracket 9)
13 2| - - 945767-2 | FIANSSKIUVY «.c.ouvnceveeeeecrennnnes Flange screw ...
14 2| - - 955827-1|Mutter ... .. |Nut 0
15 1 - - 1211500-2 | Balk Member 4
16 6| - - 955534-3|Skruv Screw 0
17 6| - - 940108-4|Fjaderbricka .........ccoucecuereerersnnens Spring washer ... 0
18 6| - - 940097-9|Bricka ..|Washer D 18,142 CH-347357
144 CH—-369356
145CH-172728
. 5| - - 940097-9 |Bricka . Washer D 18,142 CH 347358-.
144 CH 369357 —.
145CH 172729—.
1 - N 960142-8|Bricka Washer D 26,142 CH 347358 —.
144 CH 369357 —.
145CH172729—.
19 1 - - 662711-1|Gummikudde ........cconrerean. Rubber cushion ......c.ccooueen.... 1
20 2| - - 950365-7 | LASMULLET ...eeeeemreceeeerrrcennenne Lock NUt ... 0
21 4| - - 955672-1|Skruv SCrew ..., .10
22 4] - . 940108-4 | Fjaderbricka .........ccccccumercrnnnne Springwasher ... 0

8. 142 ch—349826 excl. 334773344807, 346235—346620, 347938—348491. 144 ch—371906 excl. 365916366439, 367831-368677,
369934-370719. 145 ch—174959 excl. 173213-173252, 174473-174540.
9. 142 ch 349827 —incl. 334773-344807, 346235-346620, 347938—-348491. 144 ch 371907 ~incl. 365916366439, 367831368677,
369934-370718. 145 ch 174960—incl. 173213--173252, 174473—-174540.

10.
accordance with the marking on the gearbox.
referant au code d'identification de la boite.
getriebes zu berlcksichtigen.

11.

12,

Bestélining av ingéende detaljer skall goras med ledning av véxellddans mérkning.
La commande des piéces de rechange s'rapportant doit se faire en se
Bei Bestellung von Einzelbestandteilen ist die Kennzeichnung des

El pedido de las piezas deberé hacerse de acuerdc al marcado de la caja de cambios.
142 ch—393949. 144 ch—427999. 145 ch—210049
142 ch 393950—. 144 ch 428000—. 145 ch 210050-.

Parts component must be ordered in

0500

1010
1020
1030
1032
1035
1037
1040
1050
1060
1062
1064

1=

1067
1068
1070
1072
LA

1075
1076
1077
1078
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1185
1190
1200
1210
1"“‘\
. .
1240
1241
1242

1243
1744

1246
1247
1248
1250
1260
1270
1280



140—series Reservdelskatalog G
(VorLvo)
1973- Parts Catalogue N7
Sida Grupp Vaxellada,BW35 Gearbox,BW35 lilustration 13442
30 Upphéangning,reglage Mountings,control
Page Group 1975-01
Pos. Antal/Quantit Detalj nr |Benamning Description Sats|Anmarkning
Fig. Part No Kit|Notes
23 4 - - 940160-5|Skruv SCr8W et 0{7/16-14UNC X 38
2| - — 940162-1|Skruv Screw 0|3/8—-16 UNC X 38
24 4 - - 941909-4| Fjadrande bricka ..........c.cccceeeee Springwasher ... 0|Di11,5
2| - - 942336-9|Fjadrande bricka ...........cc.c...... Springwasher ... 0(DI10,0
25 1 - - 381700-4Havarm . Lever .o 4
25a 1 - - 941907-8Fjadrande bricka ......cccoouce..ue. Resilientwasher ...
25b 1 - - 955847-9| Mutter Nut
26 1 - - 381706-1|Havarm Lever 28)
1 - . 381812-7|Havarm Lever 29)
26a 1 - . 942336-9 Fjadrande bricka ...........cccoeeccec. Resilientwasher ...
26b 1 - . 955835-4|{ Mutter Nut 28)3/8—UNC
1 - - 950353-3| Mutter Nut 29)5/16—UNC
27 1 - - 381787-1|Reglerstang .........cocoonercmecen. Control rod ..o, 142 CH-435898
144CH—-485125
145 CH—-245238.ERS
AV 1ST381832--5,
1573818258
1 - - 381832-5{Reglerstang ... Controlrod ... 142 CH 435899
144 CH 485126 —
145 CH 245239
28 2| - - 381704-6[BussSNiNg ......cccooovcvceememmeencrennnes Bushing
29 1 - - 381705-3|Bult Boit
30 1 - - 951669-1{Sparryttare ...... Circlip
31 1 - - 955800-8{ Mutter ........ Nut 142 CH-435898
144CH—-485125
145 CH—245238
32 1 - - 381794-7|Bult med justermutter .......... Bolt with adjustingnut ......... 142 CH—435898
144CH-485125
145CH—-245238
32a 1 - - 381825-9{Justerhylsamed bult ............. Adjusting sleevew.bolt ....... 142 CH 435899
144 CH 485126 —
145 CH 245239
33 1 - - 941907-8|Fjadrande bricka Resilientwasher ...
34 1 - - 942915-0({Sakringsbygel .... Safatycollar ...
35 1 - - 944554-5|Tatningsring ........ Sealring
36 1 - - 381817-6|Vaxelspak, kmpi Gearlever, cpl ... 29)
37 1 - - oKonsol ....cicennnn. «Bracket 8

28. 142 ch—388999 excl. 384172384353, 385498—386113, 387258—387501, 388113—388799. 144 ch—419226 excl.415001-415240,
416641-417195, 418574-419091. 145 ch—204554 excl.201798—-201808, 202823—-203177, 204192—204369.

29. 142 ch 383000-incl. 384172-384353, 385498386113, 387258—387501, 388113—388799. 144 ch 419227 —incl. 415001-415240,
416641-417195, 418574-419091. 145 ch 204555—incl 201798—201808, 202823—203177, 204192-204369.

0500

1290
1300
1310
1320
1330
1332
1335
2010
2020
2030
2040
r=n
2061
2062
2063

2064
aneg,

&

2067
2070
2080
2030
2100
2102
2105
2110
2112
2115
2116
2117
2118
2120
2130
2140
2150
2160



